TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM353755

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Broadcast Architecture, Inc.		12/26/2012	CORPORATION: MASSACHUSETTS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Smooth Jazz Network, LLC	
Street Address:	4924 Balboa Boulevard, Suite 435	
City:	Encino	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91316	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3756293	YOUR SMOOTH JAZZ

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8053730051

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8053730060

jjirkovsky@KOPPELPATENT.COM Email:

Eric V. Figueroa **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 2815 Townsgate Road, Suite 215

Address Line 4: Westlake Village, CALIFORNIA 91361-5827

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	974-4E-004
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Eric V. Figueroa
SIGNATURE:	/eric v figueroa/
DATE SIGNED:	09/02/2015

Total Attachments: 1

source=Signed Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005615 FRAME: 0357

900336540

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment	is effective as of $12/26/12$.
address of 3967 East Thousand Oa 91362, United States, has adopted, a	eture, Inc., a Massachusetts corporation, having an ks Boulevard, Suite I, Westlake Village, California used and is using the mark YOUR SMOOTH JAZZ gistered March 2, 2010, which is registered in the Office; and
having an address of 4924 Balboa	york, LLC, a California limited liability company, Boulevard, Suite 435, Encino, California, 91316, g said mark and the registration thereof;
acknowledged, said Broadcast Archi Jazz Network, LLC, all right, title a	d valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby tecture, Inc. does hereby assign unto the said Smooth and interest in and to the said mark, together with the and by the mark and the above identified registration
	Assignor:
Date: 12-26-12	Broadcast Architecture, Inc. a Massachusetts corporation By: Allen Kepler
	Assignee:
Date: 12-26-12	Smooth Jazz Network, LLC a California limited liability company By: JoAnn Kepler

RECORDED: 09/02/2015

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005615 FRAME: 0358